

PORT WASHINGTON YACHT CLUB 19th Annual Charity Cup Regatta Sept. 18, 2016

to benefit



NOTICE OF RACE

AMMENDMENT #1

2. Eligibility: Add 2.6 Ideal 18 Division is Non-Spinnaker only.

8. Launch Service

Delete: (516) 767-9794 for mooring instructions and launch service.

Add: (516) 767-1614 ext. 20 for mooring instructions and launch service.

Andrea Watson, Event Chair Race Committee Chair

Sept. 12, 2016

Port Washington Yacht Club 1 Yacht Club Drive, Port Washington, NY 11050 www.pwyc.com, racecommittee@pwyc.com Andrea Watson - Race Committee Chair Tom Egan - Principal Race Officer Port Washington Yacht Club

1 Yacht Club Drive, Port Washington, NY 11050 www.pwyc.com, racecommittee@pwyc.com Andrea Watson - Race Committee Chair Tom Egan - Principal Race Officer